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From Chris Cox < chris@pineywoodsvineyard.com >

Date Tue 3/18/2025 11:50AM

To Cookie Cryer < cookie.cryer@co.sa bine.tx.us >
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Hi again,

The planning committee will set a general theme for the at each year that is related to
the Pineywoods region or Deep East Texas.

The 2025 theme is "Life in the Pines"

The event mission statement is attached.

Our goal is to highlight ETX Culture (and our neighbors across the river are welcome to
participate). The Savor ETX event will be the signature annual event for the Pineywoods

Artisan Guild (a non-profit started by Bylocal).

Please let me know if you, Judge Melton, or the commissioners would like to add

anything or participate in any fashion.

Chris

Pineywoods Vineyard
101 N Oak St.

Hemphill, Texas

832-540-31 61

./ Vol -44n"42

Re: SavorETX Draft Schedule March 2025

Have a great day,

A



Event Committee: Tamara, ByLocal; Chris Cox, Pineywoods Vineyard;Aaron Hudnall, Canvas & Cedar

Friday October 17
Time (start)

9:00 AIvl

9:00 AM

Time (end) Event

4:00 PM Dutch oven cooking competition

6:00 PM Quilt Competition & Expo

Location

Farmer's Market Area

Family Life Center

12:00 P[/

12:00 PM

12:00 P[/

12:00 PM

2nd Floor of Winery

Shops on the square

Courthouse Lawn

Square

Chanelle Svehla

4:00 PM 5:00 PM Dutch Oven Awards Ceremony Farmers Market or indoors? Jennifer Morgan (PWV)

7:00 PM 9:00 PM Play- Live Theatre Show Hemphill Little Theatre Leanne Hinkle

Saturday, October 18
Time (start)

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 P[/

12:00 PN4

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

Time (end)

12:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

Dark

Dark

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM

Event Location Session Ghair

Farmers market Farmer's MarketArea Pam's Plants

History of Sabine Co Sabine Co History Center Weldon McDaniel

Qui[ Competition & Expo Famity Life Center Gayla Fellow

Vendors Courthouse Lawn

Music on the square Main St. Brad Shannon

Photography exhibit and sale Pineywoods Wine Tasting Roon Aaron Hudnall

Painting and Drawng Exhibit and : Feed Store Cafe

3D and Fiber Art Exhibit and sale Tamara Hampton

Sidewalk Sale Shops on the Square

Food Trucks Square

Dutch Oven Exhibition Farme/s Market Area Randy Tomlinson

Kayaking 9zl4 Boat Launch Andi Sanders

Awards Ceremony Main St.

P - Live Theatre Show Hemphill Liftle Theatre Leanne Hinkle

Location Session Chair

Andi Sanders

Time (start) Time (end) Event

Sunday, October l9

1'l:00 AM 5:00 PM Kayaking 944 Boat Launch

vot y'Taerse /9

Session Chair

Randy Tomlinson

Gayla Fellow

5:00 PM Agrilife Viticulture Program

Dark Sidewalk Sale

Dark Vendors

Dark Food Truck


