

2

## Re: SavorETX Draft Schedule March 2025

From Chris Cox <chris@pineywoodsvineyard.com>Date Tue 3/18/2025 11:50 AMTo Cookie Cryer <cookie.cryer@co.sabine.tx.us>

1 attachment (506 KB) IMG\_2209.jpeg;

Hi again,

The planning committee will set a general theme for the at each year that is related to the Pineywoods region or Deep East Texas.

The 2025 theme is "Life in the Pines" The event mission statement is attached.

Our goal is to highlight ETX Culture (and our neighbors across the river are welcome to participate). The Savor ETX event will be the signature annual event for the Pineywoods Artisan Guild (a non-profit started by ByLocal).

Please let me know if you, Judge Melton, or the commissioners would like to add anything or participate in any fashion.

Have a great day,

Chris Pineywoods Vineyard 101 N Oak St. Hemphill, Texas

832-540-3161

) al to ello

Vol 4 EPage 47

Event Committee: Tamara, ByLocal; Chris Cox, Pineywoods Vineyard; Aaron Hudnall, Canvas & Cedar

1

Г

Time (start)	Time (end)	Event	Location	Session Chair
9:00 AM	4:00 PM	Dutch oven cooking competition	Farmer's Market Area	Randy Tomlinson
9:00 AM	6:00 PM	Quilt Competition & Expo	Family Life Center	Gayla Fellow
12:00 PM	5:00 PM	AgriLife Viticulture Program	2nd Floor of Winery	Chanelle Svehla
12:00 PM	Dark	Sidewalk Sale	Shops on the Square	
12:00 PM	Dark	Vendors	Courthouse Lawn	
12:00 PM	Dark	Food Truck	Square	
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Dutch Oven Awards Ceremony	Farmers Market or indoors?	Jennifer Morgan (PWV)
7:00 PM	9:00 PM	Play- Live Theatre Show	Hemphill Little Theatre	Leanne Hinkle

Saturday, October 18						
Time (start) Time (end) E		Event	Location	Session Chair		
8:00 AM	12:00 PM	Farmers market	Farmer's Market Area	Pam's Plants		
8:00 AM	6:00 PM	History of Sabine Co	Sabine Co History Center	Weldon McDanie		
9:00 AM	6:00 PM	Quilt Competition & Expo	Family Life Center	Gayla Fellow		
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	Vendors	Courthouse Lawn			
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	Music on the square	Main St.	Brad Shannon		
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	Photography exhibit and sale	Pineywoods Wine Tasting Room	Aaron Hudnall		
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	Painting and Drawing Exhibit and Feed Store Cafe				
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	3D and Fiber Art Exhibit and sale		Tamara Hampton		
10:00 AM	Dark	Sidewalk Sale	Shops on the Square			
11:00 AM	Dark	Food Trucks	Square			
12:00 PM	6:00 PM	Dutch Oven Exhibition	Farmer's Market Area	Randy Tomlinson		
12:00 PM	7:00 PM	Kayaking	944 Boat Launch	Andi Sanders		
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Awards Ceremony	Main St.			
7:00 PM	9:00 PM	Play-Live Theatre Show	Hemphill Little Theatre	Leanne Hinkle		

Sunday, October 19							
Time (start)	Time (end)	Event	Location	Session Chai			
11:00 AM	5:00 PM	Kayaking	944 Boat Launch	Andi Sanders			

Vol 4-E Page 48